

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECTS: 0001-271 & 0001-271

COUNTY: Minnehaha

PCN: I5UP & I5UW

WORK TYPE & Maintenance Crossover on I29 Just N of Benson Rd - I5UW

LOCATION: Tree Removal, Chain Link Fence on I229 Just S of Rice St - I5UP

**ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE:**
\$60,152.00

LETTING DATE:
2/11/2020

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				Stone Hill Excavation PO Box 229 Brandon, SD 57005	
BID SECURITY				Money Order	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,650.00
100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	23	Each	\$550.00	\$12,650.00
110E0605	Remove Chain Link Fence	323	Ft	\$14.00	\$4,522.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	150	CuYd	\$28.50	\$4,275.00
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,100.00
260E1010	Base Course	30	Ton	\$28.50	\$855.00
450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	54	Ft	\$28.50	\$1,539.00
450E4760	18" CMP, Install	54	Ft	\$28.50	\$1,539.00
450E5405	18" CMP Safety End with Bars, Furnish	2	Each	\$710.00	\$1,420.00
450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00
621E0160	6' Chain Link Fence with Tension Wired Top	330	Ft	\$35.00	\$11,550.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	224	SqFt	\$5.75	\$1,288.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,200.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1	Each	\$215.00	\$215.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,100.00
734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	112	SqYd	\$15.00	\$1,680.00
TOTALS:					\$55,283.00